502633438 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MYEONG-JE KIM	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 2024341500
Email: vhewitt@s-n-h.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2374.1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL K. WHITEHEAD
Signature:	/ Randal K. Whitehead /
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

502633438 REEL: 031958 FRAME: 0604

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR h

Transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire (Title of Invention)	and exclusive right, title and interest to the i	nvention entitled
METHOD AND DEVICE DIAGNOSIS APP	FOR PROVIDING TRAVEL RO	UTE OF PORTABLE MEDICAL
relating to International Patent App States was executed on even date	olication PCT/KR/and/or for herewith or, if not so executed, was:	or which application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of ex	ecution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , December 18, 2013 Serial No. 14/133,015;	New York Avenue	torney or agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 b, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 i hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified n.
The ASSIGNOR agree(s) The ASSIGNOR agree(s) to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE related in the present the formulation of the presence, reissue, reexamination declared in relation to same such a	ns thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said app , when requested by said ASSIGNEE and wi may deem necessary, desirable or expedient aration and prosecution of said application(s	thout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, , for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection fo) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any ion or other tegal proceeding which may arise or he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un (Typed Name & Signature of Ins	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ rentar(s)) (Date)	her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
) Medig-ie Kim	10 January 2014	
- 9. ;		

PATENT REEL: 031958 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 01/14/2014